- P97000034	<del>4</del> 54						
FUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM BLECTRONIC FILING COVER SHE	ET						
(((H97000011908 5)))							
ro: Division of Corporations	FAX #: (850)922-4001						
FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#: 072450003255						
PHONE: (305) 541-3694	FAX #: (305)541-3770						
GAME: T.H.E. HAMMER ENTERPRISES, INC.   AUDIT NUMBERH97000011908   DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION   CERT. OF STATUS0   CERT. COPIES1	5 5 Fax						
EST.CHARGE \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT							
"* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **							
7/22/97 FLORIDA DIVIS							
Help Fl Option Menu F2	NUM Connect: 00:05:59						

FILED 97 JUL 22 M 8: 11 PATEALAN OF STATE

P. 02/05

et submitte the based of

EVELISE COSPORATE KIT

100-55-1997 16:08

BM 7123197

8041822-3709

07/22/97 13:27 Florida Department pl /1



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 22, 1997

EMPIRE

•

BUBJECT: T.B.B. HAMMER ENTERPRISES, INC. REF: W97000016881

We received your electronically transmitted document. Rowever, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H97000011908 Letter Number: 097A00037149

20/10'd

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

201-25-7835 76:08

# H91000011908

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

OF

### T.H.E. HAMMER OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC.

## ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation will be T.H.E. HAMMER OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC.

## ARTICLE II - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The general purposes for which the corporation is initially organized shall be the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida General Corporation Act.

### ARTICLE III - STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is Five Hundred (500) shares of common stock at \$1.00 per share.

## ARTICLE IV - TERM

This corporation will have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE V - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of this corporation shall be located at: 3725 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 922, Hollywood, Florida 33019.

## ARTICLE VI - INITIAL INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the initial incorporator of this corporation is: JOHN VELELLA, 3725 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 922, Hollywood, Florida 33019.

FLebgled by:	
Shaldon Gold	ing, Esq.
101 N.E. 3 A	
Fort Lauderd	
Florida Bar	
	954) 763-2122
Tax No.: (	

## H97000011908

FILED 7 JUL 22 JA 8: 1 ELECTIAN OF STATE MLAHASSEE, FLORID

P. 03/05

#### EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

# H97000011908

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL OFFICER AND DIRECTOR

The initial officer and director is:

President/Director: JOHN VELELLA

### ARTICLE VIII - REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The registered agent and street address of the registered office of this corporation is: Sheldon Golding, Attorney at Law, 101 NE Third Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as initial incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on this 21st day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

**JOHN** VEL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

	The	foregoing	Articles	02	Incorproatic	n w	as e	Xeci	uted	and
ackn	owled	lged before	ma by	JOH	N_VELELLA	·	<u></u>			who
or, <u>I</u>	s per	sonally kn	wn to me,	and	who did/did	not	take	۵Ŋ	oath,	, on
this	_219	t day of	July	<u>-</u>	, 1997.					

Signature of Notary Public



49000011908

ETPIRE CORPORATE KIT

107-55-1832 16:08

20/1/0.9

20.9 JATOT

# H97000011908

#### CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Floridam Statutes, the following is submitted:

T.H.E. HAMMER OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office located at 1725 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 922, Hollywood FL 33019 has named SHELDON GOLDING. ATTORNEY AT LAW , whose address is 101 NE 3rd Avenue. Suite 300. Fort Lauderdale FL 33301, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open, pursuant to law.

Sigliday (peldeter

Dated: July 21, 1997

SHELDON GOLDING

JUL 22 💯 AIMSNE FLORIDA œ

## 497000011908

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

20/20.9